NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services: [wel 1 Jan'08]	- W0822t	V0001	,.
Date In: 31/05/2002 121/69	Jeb description	Date & Time Con	mpletedD	one by:
Re(No: NBD/M622005137/V	SAS e-filing			
Veh No: SMH 1199H	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hr	s)		ò
D.O.A: 3005/8022 14:05	i-Motor Claim Form			
Delection 11 sec	i-Motor W/O (Within: OI	2 2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
OD TP / Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded.			
TD I	Assessment/Survey Repo	rt ·		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Ha	nd to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel:	Fax:	.)
TP Particulars: Veh No: So	1V 2555D IN	IC( )\Non-INC	( )	
Owner / Driver: (		. Tel:		)
	riod: (	) Cover Type: (		) ·
. Confirmed by : (	Date:	· Time		)
· Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [	Note-Bst. Status (WO): N	: 0-20%; P: 21-79%	6: ·F; 80-100%01	
. I car of regionarion (	11	( ' ' )		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,	000()/\$2,000()		Gerrings S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
General Remarks:	0 - 54 optis	I & Strictly NO refer	of rebalter.	
General Remarks:  ( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's inf	ormation strictly Confidentia	Ta Strictly 140 15161		
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insu	rer URGENTLY.	); Towing Co: (		)
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ,); Invoi	ce: YES ( ) / NO (·		and the state of t	Mana Weekin
Remarks: (IKC horline: 6788 5619)		Date&Time (	Sompleted: Sasay	Articultation
· 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )	Courtesy Car ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection .	. (, )			. 3.3.
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost >	\$3000]::: ( )			7.12
Injury:		i i		77.7 S. 40.7 5 "40.07.
:Date/Time   Actions	25F4 - 10		_	234345.5. <u>1</u>
		- 0	anivity#	Anit(S) CAmus
NA2201483	192702040	eice Preparation Cl	30);	GIÚBIII. HIAMB
Slaigiántis Particulars :-	2) D.	4 : Damags Assessment (3	100); RIC (380)	
	3) T	F: Towing Fee F: Follow-Through Survey	. \$40/\$45 \$120	
Driver/Owner:	el 12	T. Hollow-Through Survey	(Pasurvey) \$30	
lontactiNo:		or claiming against NIC Onli R: Re-inspection	573	
amaged Portion:	7)1	1: Idao DA + SMRT Surve	у \$160	
initiagot i oritori.	1(8)	TUC Additional Services:	<del>:</del>	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allo	Wande 3	
C. Checked by (bilgi -in-Chargo).		No: Repair Co-ordination N7: Post Repair Inspection	\$11	
alditors: Comments :-		N8: DV / Collect Excess Co	pordination S	The same of the sa
AND ASSESSMENT FRANCISCO SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND SAND	3////	P (NII): TP (Non INC) ag	cainst INC 32	0  (
<u>t. 1:</u>		V12: Idno Mobile olcs detad	Fee Charged	<b>展開新</b>
	1 1#0	2102 00150		

1 1



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 31/05/2022 12:40 (SGT) Date of Accident 30/05/2022 14:05 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident CTE, Singapore

Additional Location Information TOWARDS PIE (BEFORE CHANGI EXIT)

Country/State of Loss Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Vehicle Registration Number SMH1199H

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner CHIA HWEE MIAN NRIC No SXXXX731A Email Address rogscl@gmail.com

Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96349119

Alternative Phone No +65-97879119

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mazda Model 3 Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

Private car Auto 1496

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy

Policy Number 1900010710-02 Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver ROGER LEOW SOON CHONG NRIC No SXXXX608D

Date Of Birth	23/02/1959
Occupation	Indoor
Date Of Driving Pass	30/06/1982
Driving experience	39 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-97879119
Alt. Phone Number	(Filone) +03-97679119
Email Address	-
Address	rogscl@gmail.com
Address complement	BLK 14 JALAN BUKIT MERAH #19-5028
tons or the state of the state	
Postcode	150014
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Spouse
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
100 No. 100 No	-
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Chain Collision
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
	,
OTHER INFORMATION	
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	3
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	92.70
	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes
Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident	WITH OWNER
Was there any audio recorded?	No
was there any addio recorded:	140
DETAILS OF STUF	D VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SGV2555D
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	<b>≘</b>
Vehicle Variant	•
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	
Contact Number	-
Address	

Address

Address complement	_
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Nature Of Damage	- Consultation (Singapore) I te Eta
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SND9121M
Vehicle Manufacturer	-
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

## INJURED 1

Name of injured person	ROGER LEOW SOON CHONG
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-97879119
Address	
Address Complement	
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	2
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SMH1199H
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Consideration of the Constitution of the Const	

## SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

On the last of the		the second second	and the second	U				1 1 1000
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time						Witnessed by Reporting Centre		
						0	Personnel	
Sketch	Plan	CTE	TOWARDS	PIE	(BEFORE	CHAMEN	FOXIT)	a para salah mana arang kali arang mana pang mana salah salah manangkan pang panggan pangkan salah salah salah
	++++							
				力力				ALSMHILLAND
	++++	++++	++++	++++		+		111-2-1-5-1-6-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
	M	777		1111				IN SGV KPPPPP
	M	1111	<u> </u>					THOUSE BUSINESS
	121 M	++++		+++		<del>                                     </del>		HE - 34 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P
	A	111						
				1111			HHit	
	4		-	<del></del>			<del></del>	-1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 + 1 +
	5	1111						
				<u> </u>				
	1 1		41144	+		+		

()h	30/05/20	22 Gf	about	14:05 PI	MILIO	1 dice	110. 01	1 100
			21 500(1	11.02 11	M. / Wa.	s thave	Il alor	7 CTE
tands	PIE (Befor	re dray	i Exit	Villa	0/1 0 0/		0	4
00000	110 1000	C COOCE	1 6717	). Vuhi	cu c sl	owed a	down a	a stopped
1 6110	11/1/	della	1 1011				To the same of the same	
1 follow	vea. sua	denty,	1 telt	an Tuy	pact. Ve	wille b	hit t	he rear
portion	of my	vehicle	· the	anya	Et Chuse	d my	vuich	- to
move.	forward	and 1	rit th	y rear	portion	of Val	1:110	
						01 101	mac C.	PENNING A
				100				Account the State
		10.00					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	AND THE PARTY OF T
							102000	
		1 10 11		- 1-10		- A	and the second	
1		12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	W. Factor	THE TANK	No. 1 196 E	2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
T P T IN STATE	ALL AND DE	10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. William Add		LEXITED TO	
			Zaki de k		AL MAY WITH	AUG INVE		
Van Sternessen								
V 1747			eregraphic appropri		alistus telepadilisi yerde	25.72.70		\$4.4
3 1 1 3	Called the Control of		77 31 3 7 31 55			7 - 5 - 40 - 40 - 50		100 Marie 1975
		K-17HTs-					1-1 9:10	Territor to the state
	And Same	114 114 115	633 42	(E-18) A	LOW USER S	02,000	District Control	
	AND THE STATE OF T	A STREET				COLUMN TO SERVICE		
				OF CHARLES			and the second	STANDARD SECTION
45.00								
			Control of the second					
	Marie Control of						10/20/20/20	
				1			() () ()	Sec. 2
					Carlo Carlo Carlo			
			SELECTION OF STREET	2000	de la constitución de la constit			KILL OF THE STATE
		1	4	o production			1970 1 2	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
							1 11 - 12 mg 4 7 2 - 11 3 mg	
							- desiries in	

Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every resp

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Date of Accident	: 30/05/2022 Accident Time: 4:05PM (24-HR-Format)
	.CTE twds PIE (Before Changi Exit)
Accident Place	
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	: SMH 199H Make/Model: Mazda 3 Sedan 1.5
Insurace Company	: AlG Policy No: 1900010710-02
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: Chia Hwee Mian (S1761731A)-wike
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 9634 9119 Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: Roger Leow Soon Chong (SI379608D)
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	23/02/1959 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 30/06/1982
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 14 Jalan Bukit Merah #19-5028 S(1500)
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9787 9119 2)
DRIVER'S Occupation	(INDOOR) OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: rogscl@gmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DRY\RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	river): Drīver
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle wa Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	s being used at the time of accident: Private use Work purpose
Other I	Party Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: SGV 2555	D (abt) (vuh B) Vehicle. No: SND 9121M (vuh C)
Vehicle Make\Model:	Vehicle Make\Model:
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:

\* NEW - Passenger's name & gender:



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

# MAZDA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder : Chia Hwee Mian

Period of Insurance

: 01 Jan 2022 To 31 Dec 2022

Engine No.

: P520568222

Chassis No.

: JM6BN22A8K0266979

Vehicle No.

: SMH1199H

Policy No.

: 1900010710-02

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 30 Nov 2021

## ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: MAZDA 3 1.5 SKYACTIV

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1,496.00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2018

Driver Restriction

Off Peak Car : No

: NA

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) The Policyholder b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. The Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of SSS3,000 as "Young and/or inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability that or speed-testing, the camage of goods other than samples in connection with Anti-rade business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss of Use 1500cc - 1600cc Optional

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189). Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings

#### EXCESS

Section 1 Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$500

Section 2

Property Damage - 50

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Chia Hwee Mian - \$600 (Own Damage), \$600 (Flood Cover)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

1 Trans Eurokans Pte Ltd Add 27A Tanjong Penjuru Singapore 609042 63310608

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotine at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www aig sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play

# IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: United Overseas Bank Limited

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0503599190

ARF (AP) PTE LTD - MAZDA

7 MAXWELL ROAD #01-100 ANNEX B MND COMPLEX

SINGAPORE 069111

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

SSPGMM